

Sessions (POCSO) No.08/2022
CNR - WBJP01-000185-2022

Order no. 29 dt. 13.01.2026:

Sole accused on C/B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP Shri Debasish Dutta is present.

Ld. Defence Lawyer is also present.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Accordingly, he is examined u/s 313 of Cr.P.C as per separate sheets kept with the record.

He is called upon to enter into his defence.

The Defence declined to adduce any witness.

Fixing **02.02.2026** for hearing argument.

Todate (**02.02.2026**) for appearance.

The accused as before.

Dic. & Corr. by Me:

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri
J.O Code- WB00656